OP \$415.00 3169898

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of 2nd Lien Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		11/01/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Satellite Tracking of People LLC
Street Address:	1212 N. Post Oak Road, Suite 100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77055
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3169898	BLUTAG	
Registration Number:	3072326	SATELLITE TRACKING OF PEOPLE	
Registration Number:	3379642	BLUBOX	
Registration Number:	3446976	BLUHOME	
Registration Number:	3641330	BLUBAND	
Registration Number:	3240512	CELLTAG	
Registration Number:	3898080	STALKER ALERT	
Registration Number:	3821192	REMOVING THE ANONYMITY OF CRIME	
Registration Number:	3603670	BLUSCAN	
Registration Number:	3599294	LIVE~LIVE	
Registration Number:	3640136	TRACK THE BODY, NOT THE BOX.	
Registration Number:	2765152	VERITRACKS	
Registration Number:	2948635	VERITRACKS	
Serial Number:	86140343	BLU+	
Serial Number:	86135067	TRACKING SUCCESS	
Serial Number:	86135101	UTTERBACK'S UTTERINGS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

TRADEMARK

900427102 REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0828

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=2L TM Release SATELLITE TRACKING 5180_0147#page1.tif source=2L TM Release SATELLITE TRACKING 5180_0147#page2.tif source=2L TM Release SATELLITE TRACKING 5180_0147#page3.tif source=2L TM Release SATELLITE TRACKING 5180_0147#page4.tif source=2L TM Release SATELLITE TRACKING 5180_0147#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0829

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Satellite Tracking of People LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: NY ☐ Offier ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)November 1, 2017 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of 2nd Lien Security Interest	Street Address: 1212 N. Post Oak Road, Suite 100 City: Houston State: TX Country:USA Zip: 77055 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother LLC Citizenship USA-DE If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text See Schedule I C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005 Phone Number: (212) 701-3365 Docket Number:	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number
9. Signature Elaine Carrera Name of Person Signing	Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SECOND LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Second Lien Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of November 1, 2017, by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, a New York trust company, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of SATELLITE TRACKING OF PEOPLE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 1212 N. Post Oak Road, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77055 (and VERQUIS LLC, and SATELLITE TRACKING OF PEOPLE VQ) (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated December 20, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with the Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on December 20, 2013 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5180, Frame 0147.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to their Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed in Schedule I, and the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantors, and the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any right, title or interest the Admnistrative Agent may have in the foregoing.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0831 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Anca Trifaa

Title:

Managing Director

By:

Name:

Duscu Luzerov

Title:

Objector

Schedule I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

US Trademark Registrations:

Owner	Mark	Registration Number
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	BLUTAG	3169898
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	SATELLITE TRACKING OF PEOPLE	3072326
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	BLUBOX	3379642
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	BLUHOME	<u>3446976</u>
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	BLUBAND	3641330
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	CELLTAG	3240512
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	STALKER ALERT	3898080
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	REMOVING THE ANONYMITY OF CRIME	3821192
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	BLUSCAN	3603670
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	<u>LIVE~LIVE</u>	3599294
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	TRACK THE BODY, NOT THE BOX.	<u>3640136</u>
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	VERITRACKS	2765152
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	VERITRACKS	<u>2948635</u>

US Trademark Applications

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Status/ Comments
Satellite Tracking of People	BLU+	86140343	12/11/2013	Application filed –
LLC				examination in
				process
Continue To the CD of	CL 1 NO	37/4	NT/ A	A 1'
Satellite Tracking of People	Check-NQ	N/A	N/A	Application in
LLC				process

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0833

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Status/ Comments
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	TRACKING SUCCESS	86135067	12/04/2013	Application filed - examination in process
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	UTTERBACK'S UTTERINGS	86135101	12/04/2013	Application filed - examination in process

RECORDED: 11/01/2017